

## Floor & Decor Holdings, Inc. Announces Participation in the Jefferies Virtual Home Retail Summit

ATLANTA--(BUSINESS WIRE)-- Floor & Decor Holdings, Inc. (NYSE: FND) today announced that the Company is scheduled to present at the Jefferies Virtual Home Retail Summit on Monday, September 13, 2021, at 9:00 am Eastern Time.

The audio portion of the presentation will be webcast live over the internet and can be accessed on the Company's Investor Relations website, <u>ir.flooranddecor.com</u>. An online archive will be available on that site following the presentation.

## **About Floor & Decor Holdings, Inc.**

Floor & Decor is a multi-channel specialty retailer and commercial flooring distributor operating 147 warehouse-format stores and two design studios across 33 states at the end of the second quarter of fiscal 2021. The Company offers a broad assortment of in-stock hard-surface flooring, including tile, wood, laminate, vinyl, and natural stone along with decorative and installation accessories, at everyday low prices. The Company was founded in 2000 and is headquartered in Atlanta, Georgia.

View source version on businesswire.com: <a href="https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210907005081/en/">https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20210907005081/en/</a>

## **Investor Contact:**

Wayne Hood Vice President of Investor Relations 678-505-4415 Wayne.hood@flooranddecor.com

or

Matt McConnell Senior Manager of Investor Relations 770-257-1374 matthew.mcconnell@flooranddecor.com

Source: Floor & Decor Holdings, Inc.